College of Arts and Sciences/Traditional

Undergraduate

2023-2024 Estimated Cost Per Semester

Full-Time Tuition (12-18 Credit Hours)
General Student Fee

Double Room Occupancy

Unlimited Meal Plan

*Student I.D. Card

*EU Launch Fee

Semester Total:

Annual Total:

*First Semester Only

Room

Double Occupancy
Single Occupancy

Board

Unlimited Meal Plan

15 Meal Plan

120 Block Plan

45 Block Plan per semester (Commuter Only)
75 Block Plan per semester (Commuter Only)

James River Campus Room & Board

Double Room

Board: 10-meal plan

$12,961
$635
$2,283
$2,305
$25
$125
$18,334
$36,668

$2,283
$3,425

$2,305
$2,165
$1,955
$425
$630

$2,256
$1,570

2023-2024 Cost Breakdown

Full Time on Campus

Housing and Meals (Room & Board)
Transportation

Miscellaneous (Personal Expenses)

Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equipment
Tuition & Student Fee

e 12-18 credit hours: $12,961
e Flat Student Fee: $635

Loan Fees
Total

Fall 2023 Spring 2024 Summer 2024

$4,588 $4,588

$768 $768
$1,868 $1,868
$408 $408

$13,596 $13,596

$260 $259
$21,488 $21,487

EU Academic Catalog 2023-2024



Full Time Off Campus

Fall 2023 Spring 2024 Summer 2024

Living Expenses (Housing and Meals) $3,632 $3,632 $3,178
Transportation $768 $768 $672
Miscellaneous (Personal Expenses) $1,868 $1,868 $1,635
Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equipment $408 $408 $408

Tuition & Student Fee

e 12-18 Credit Hours: $12,961 $13,596  $13,596
e Flat Student Fee: $635

Loan Fees $260 $259 NA
Total $20,532 $20,531

Full Time while Living with Parents 00« 024 summer 2024

Living Expenses (Housing and Meals) $2,294 $2,294 $1,147
Transportation $768 $768 $672
Miscellaneous (Personal Expenses) $1,868 $1,868 $1,635
Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equipment $408 $408 $408

Tuition & Student Fee

e 12-18 Credit Hours Tuition: $12,961 $13,596  $13,596
e Flat Student Fee: $635

Loan Fees $260 $259 NA
Total $19,194 $19,193

Tuition Per Credit Hour

12-18 Credit Hours $12,961
Below 12 Credit Hours $1,080 per credit hour
Over 18 Credit Hours $720 per credit hour

Individual course fees may also apply. Please review the online course listings for details. See Undergraduate Tuition and Fees for a list

of fees that are charged when applicable.

Drop/Withdrawal Refund Schedule

College of Arts and Sciences Traditional Undergraduate students who withdraw from Evangel may receive a partial refund of tuition
and room and board as follows (fees are non-refundable):

Fall and Spring:

¢ On or before first day of classes 100% tuition
e First full week of classes 75% tuition

¢ Second full week of classes 50% tuition

¢ Third full week of classes 25% tuition

e After the third week of classes 0%

Summer:

¢ On or before the fourth day of the session, 100% of tuition and class fees.
o After the fourth day of the session, 0% refund.

2 EU Academic Catalog 2023-2024


https://www.evangel.edu/tuition-fees-and-billing/undergraduate-tuition-fees/

Room and board are pro-rated according to the day the student leaves the residence hall.

In all cases for every semester, at 60% of course completion, there will be a 0% refund.

3 EU Academic Catalog 2023-2024



	College of Arts and Sciences/Traditional Undergraduate
	2023-2024 Estimated Cost Per Semester
	Room
	Board
	James River Campus Room & Board

	2023-2024 Cost Breakdown
	Full Time on Campus
	Full Time Off Campus
	Full Time while Living with Parents

	Tuition Per Credit Hour
	Drop/Withdrawal Refund Schedule
	Fall and Spring:
	Summer:



