College of Arts and Sciences/Traditional Undergraduate

2023-2024 Estimated Cost Per Semester

Full-Time Tuition (12-18 Credit Hours)	\$12,961
General Student Fee	\$635
Double Room Occupancy	\$2,283
Unlimited Meal Plan	\$2,305
*Student I.D. Card	\$25
*EU Launch Fee	\$125
Semester Total:	\$18,334
Annual Total:	\$36,668

*First Semester Only

Room

Double Occupancy \$2,283
Single Occupancy \$3,425

Board

Unlimited Meal Plan	\$2,305
15 Meal Plan	\$2,165
120 Block Plan	\$1,955
45 Block Plan per semester (Commuter Only)	\$425
75 Block Plan per semester (Commuter Only)	\$630

James River Campus Room & Board

Double Room	\$2,256
Board: 10-meal plan	\$1.570

2023-2024 Cost Breakdown

Full Time on Campus

Fall 2023 Spring 2024 Summer 2024

Housing and Meals (Room & Board) Transportation Miscellaneous (Personal Expenses) Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equipment Tuition & Student Fee	\$4,588 \$768 \$1,868 \$408	\$4,588 \$768 \$1,868 \$408	\$672 \$1,635 \$408
12-18 credit hours: \$12,961Flat Student Fee: \$635	\$13,596	\$13,596	
Loan Fees Total	\$260 \$21,488	\$259 \$21,487	NA

Full Time Off Campus

Fall 2023 Spring 2024 Summer 2024

Living Expenses (Housing and Meals)	\$3,632	\$3,632	\$3,178
Transportation	\$ <i>7</i> 68	\$ <i>7</i> 68	\$672
Miscellaneous (Personal Expenses)	\$1,868	\$1,868	\$1,635
Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equipment \$408		\$408	\$408

Tuition & Student Fee

12-18 Credit Hours: \$12,961 \$13,596 \$13,596

Flat Student Fee: \$635

Loan Fees \$260 \$259 NA Total \$20,532 \$20,531

Full Time while Living with Parents Fall 2023 Spring 2024 Summer 2024

Living Expenses (Housing and Meals) Transportation Miscellaneous (Personal Expenses) Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equipment Tuition & Student Fee	\$2,294 \$768 \$1,868 \$408	\$2,294 \$768 \$1,868 \$408	\$1,147 \$672 \$1,635 \$408
12-18 Credit Hours Tuition: \$12,961Flat Student Fee: \$635	\$13,596	\$13,596	
Loan Fees	\$260 \$10 104	\$259	NA

Tuition Per Credit Hour

12-18 Credit Hours \$12,961

Below 12 Credit Hours \$1,080 per credit hour Over 18 Credit Hours \$720 per credit hour

Individual course fees may also apply. Please review the online course listings for details. See Undergraduate Tuition and Fees for a list of fees that are charged when applicable.

Drop/Withdrawal Refund Schedule

College of Arts and Sciences Traditional Undergraduate students who withdraw from Evangel may receive a partial refund of tuition and room and board as follows (fees are non-refundable):

Fall and Spring:

- On or before first day of classes 100% tuition
- First full week of classes 75% tuition
- Second full week of classes 50% tuition
- Third full week of classes 25% tuition
- After the third week of classes 0%

Summer:

- On or before the fourth day of the session, 100% of tuition and class fees.
- After the fourth day of the session, 0% refund.

Room and board are pro-rated according to the day the student leaves the residence hall.

In all cases for every semester, at 60% of course completion, there will be a 0% refund.